

Government of West Bengal Office of the Secretary DH&FW Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health**

North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124

Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/SS-1823

Dated- 23/02/2021

Advance Corporate Security Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120

Sub: Award of Contract for engagement of Security Services in Various Hospitals in North 24 Parganas.

In reference to NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/2017/SS-11/2nd call dated 27.10.2017 of the undersigned, read with No.34(2)-HS(MS)/HFW-45035(99)/7/2021/S-12/2017, Dated-22.02.2021, your agency has been selected for engagement of Security Services at:

- 1. Baranagar S.G. Hospital, North 24 Parganas. (No of Security staff to be deployed: 16 and Management Fees/Contract Price: 2.10%)
- 2. Panihati S.G. Hospital, North 24 Parganas. (No of Security staff to be deployed: 16 and Management Fees/Contract Price: 2.25%)
- 3. Barasat D.H. Hospital, North 24 Parganas. (No of Security staff to be deployed: 30 and Management Fees/Contract Price: 2.25%)

It is directed that the engagement shall be made as per the Terms and conditions of the above mentioned NITs as per the approved rate.

An agreement to this effect will have to be executed between you and the superintendent of Ashokenagar State General Hospital, within 07(seven) days of notification of the Award of contract. The Contractor/Agency shall furnish Performance Security to the Health facility as per clause 5 of general Conditions of Contract. The Work Order shall be issued by the superintendent of concerned hospital.

Monthly emolument payable to bidders include minimum monthly wages rate as per Labour Department, EPF, ESI, Administrative Charges, Bonus and management fees as mentioned above. Daily wages to labours will be changed from time to time as per order of Labour Commission, West Bengal.

The Contractor/Agency shall commence providing his service as well within 15(fifteen) days of the date of notification of Award of contract. And the Award of Contract will be valid for three years from the date of notification of the Award of contract or till further order is issued from the end of Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal.

This order shall remain valid with affect from 01.01.2021 to 30.06.2021 or selection of new agency through tendering process whichever is earlier.

> Secretary DH&FW Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health** North 24 Parganas

Dated- 23/02/2021

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/SS-1823/1(4) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to please:

1-3 The superintendent of Baranagar SGH/Panihati SGH/Barasat DH, He is requested to execute the agreement with the approved agency and submit the report to the under signed as soon as the agreement is completed.

4. Office Copy

Secretary DH&FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas